Specifications are subject to change without notice (03.02.2017) 1
 • Product Width ranging from 17.5mm up to 70mm
• Rated Operational voltage: Up to 600VAC
• Rated Operational current: Up to 85AAC @ 40°C
• Up to 18,000A²s for I²t and 1200Vp blocking voltage
• Control voltages: 3-32 VDC, 20-275 VAC (24-190 VDC)
• IP20 protection
• Design according to EN/IEC60947-4-2, EN/IEC60947-4-3,

Connection configuration
Option
Product Description Ordering Key
This new range of solid state
contactors presents a unique
opportunity to maximize effi-
ciency in panel space and is an
evolution of solid state switch-
es for which Carlo Gavazzi is
very well known.
The nominal current ratings
are at 40˚C. The smallest width
is 17.5mm and is rated at 20
AAC. Power and control tem-
inals allow for safe looping of
cables.
RGC 1 A 60 A 30 K K E _
Voltage transient protection is standard across the output with a varistor.
Specifications are stated at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
1. Germanischer Lloyd approval applicable only to models RGC1....15.KE,
RGC1...20.KE, RGC1..25..KE and RGC1....30.KE
Ordering Key (Refer to page 2 and 3 for available part numbers)
1Phase SSR Rated Voltage, Control Voltage Rated Connection    Connection Connection
with heatsink Blocking Voltage  Currentat 40˚C2 Control           Power Configuration Option
RGC1A: ZC4 23: 230V +10% - 15%, 800Vp D: 3 or 4-32VDC 15: 20AAC, 525A²s K: Screw K: Screw E: Contactor P: Overtemperature
RGC1B: IO4 60: 600V +10% -15%, 1200Vp A: 20 - 275VAC,  20: 23AAC, 525A²s G: Box clamp G: Box Clamp       protection
      24-190 VDC 25: 25AAC, 1800A²s M: Pluggable         (OTP) 3
   30: 30AAC, 1800A²s          spring-loaded
   40: 40AAC, 3200A²s
   42: 43AAC, 18000A²s
   60: 60AAC, 3200A²s
   62: 65AAC, 18000A²s
   90: 85AAC, 6600A²s
   92: 85AAC, 18000A²s
2. Refer to derating curves
3. Default control connection for RGC...P is Box Clamp. See connections specifications
4. ZC= Zero Cross Switching, IO=  Instant ON Switching
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (03.02.2017)
Selection Guide
Rated voltage,  Control voltage Connection  Rated operational current @ 40oC (I2t value)